psi
When to use it?
	● When a universal plain bearing for use in a moist environment is required
	● When a wear-resistant plain bearing for oscillating applications at medium loads is required
	● When edge loads and shocks occur
	● When the surface pressure of iglide® J is insufficient
Specialist for oscillating, rolling
applications and more

m
)
Order key
2) Thickness < 0.6mm:
Chamfer = 20° For tolerance values, page 146
*Based on steel
housing bore
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [inch] Ø .040-.236 Ø >.236 – .472 Ø >.472 – 1.18 Ø > 1.18
f [inch] .012 .019 .031 .047
148 3D-CAD files, finder and service life calculation u www.igus.com/P210
Part Number d1 d2 b1 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
P210SI-0203-03 1/8 3/16 3/16 .1251 .1269 .1873 .1878 .1236 .1243
P210SI-0304-04 3/16 1/4 1/4
.1873 .1892
.2497 .2503 .1858 .1865
P210SI-0304-06 3/16 1/4 3/8 .2497 .2503 .1858 .1865
P210SI-0405-06 1/4 5/16 3/8
.2498 .2521
.3122 .3128 .2481 .2490
P210SI-0405-08 1/4 5/16 1/2 .3122 .3128 .2481 .2490
P210SI-0506-04 5/16 3/8 1/4
.3125 .3148
.3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
P210SI-0506-06 5/16 3/8 3/8 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
P210SI-0506-08 5/16 3/8 1/2 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
P210SI-0607-04 3/8 15/32 1/4
.3750 .3773
.4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
P210SI-0607-06 3/8 15/32 3/8 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
P210SI-0607-08 3/8 15/32 1/2 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
P210SI-0607-10 3/8 15/32 5/8 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
P210SI-0607-12 3/8 15/32 3/4 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
P210SI-0708-08 7/16 17/32 1/2
.4379 .4406
.5309 .5316 .4355 .4365
P210SI-0708-12 7/16 17/32 3/7 .5309 .5316 .4355 .4365
P210SI-0809-04 1/2 19/32 1/4
.5003 .5030
.5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210SI-0809-06 1/2 19/32 3/8 .5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210SI-0809-08 1/2 19/32 1/2 .5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210SI-0809-10 1/2 19/32 5/8 .5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210SI-0809-12 1/2 19/32 3/4 .5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210SI-0809-16 1/2 19/32 1 .5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210SI-0910-08 9/16 21/32 1/2
.5627 .5655
.6559 .6566 .5605 .5615
P210SI-0910-10 9/16 21/32 5/8 .6559 .6566 .5605 .5615
P210SI-0910-12 9/16 21/32 3/4 .6559 .6566 .5605 .5615
P210SI-1011-08 5/8 23/32 1/2
.6253 .6280
.7184 .7192 .6230 .6240
P210SI-1011-12 5/8 23/32 3/4 .7184 .7192 .6230 .6240
P210SI-1011-16 5/8 23/32 1 .7184 .7192 .6230 .6240
P210SI-1214-08 3/4 7/8 1/2
.7505 .7541
.8747 .8755 .7479 .7491
P210SI-1214-12 3/4 7/8 3/4 .8747 .8755 .7479 .7491
P210SI-1214-16 3/4 7/8 1 .8747 .8755 .7479 .7491
P210SI-1416-08 7/8 1 1/2
.8757 .8791
.9997 1.0050 .8729 .8741
P210SI-1416-12 7/8 1 3/4 .9997 1.0050 .8729 .8741
P210SI-1416-16 7/8 1 1 .9997 1.0050 .8729 .8741

m
)
Order key
*Based on steel
housing bore
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [inch] Ø .040-.236 Ø >.236 – .472 Ø >.472 – 1.18 Ø > 1.18
f [inch] .012 .019 .031 .047
2) Thickness < 0.6mm:
Chamfer = 20° For tolerance values, page 146
150 3D-CAD files, finder and service life calculation u www.igus.com/P210
Part Number d1 d2 b1 d3 b2 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
-.0055 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
P210FI-0203-03 1/8 3/16 3/16 .312 .0320 .1251 .1269 .1873 .1878 .1236 .1243
P210FI-0304-04 3/16 1/4 1/4 .375 .0320 .1873 .1892 .2497 .2503 .1858 .1865
P210FI-0405-06 1/4 5/16 3/8 .430 .0320
.2498 .2521
.3122 .3128 .2481 .2490
P210FI-0405-08 1/4 5/16 1/2 .500 .0320 .3122 .3128 .2481 .2490
P210FI-0506-04 5/16 3/8 1/4 .500 .0320
.3125 .3148
.3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
P210FI-0506-06 5/16 3/8 3/8 .500 .0320 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
P210FI-0506-08 5/16 3/8 1/2 .500 .0320 .3747 .3753 .3106 .3115
P210FI-0607-04 3/8 15/32 1/4 .687 .0460
.3750 .3773
.4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
P210FI-0607-06 3/8 15/32 3/8 .687 .0460 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
P210FI-0607-08 3/8 15/32 1/2 .687 .0460 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
P210FI-0607-12 3/8 15/32 3/4 .687 .0460 .4684 .4691 .3731 .3740
P210FI-0708-08 7/16 17/32 1/2 .750 .0460 .4379 .4406 .5309 .5316 .4355 .4365
P210FI-0809-04 1/2 19/32 1/4 .875 .0460
.5003 .5030
.5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210FI-0809-06 1/2 19/32 3/8 .875 .0460 .5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210FI-0809-08 1/2 19/32 1/2 .875 .0460 .5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210FI-0809-12 1/2 19/32 3/4 .875 .0460 .5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210FI-0809-16 1/2 19/32 1 .875 .0460 .5934 .5941 .4980 .4990
P210FI-1011-08 5/8 23/32 1/2 .937 .0460
.6253 .6280
.7184 .7192 .6230 .6240
P210FI-1011-12 5/8 23/32 3/4 .937 .0460 .7184 .7192 .6230 .6240
P210FI-1011-16 5/8 23/32 1 .937 .0460 .7184 .7192 .6230 .6240
P210FI-1214-08 3/4 7/8 1/2 1.125 .0620
.7505 .7541
.8747 .8755 .7479 .7491
P210FI-1214-12 3/4 7/8 3/4 1.125 .0620 .8747 .8755 .7479 .7491
P210FI-1214-16 3/4 7/8 1 1.125 .0620 .8747 .8755 .7479 .7491
P210FI-1416-08 7/8 1 1/2 1.250 .0620
.8757 .8791
.9997 1.0005 .8729 .8741
P210FI-1416-12 7/8 1 3/4 1.250 .0620 .9997 1.0005 .8729 .8741
P210FI-1416-16  7/8 1 1 1.250 .0620 .9997 1.0005 .8729 .8741
P210FI-1618-08 1 1 1/8   1/2 1.375 .0620
1.0007 1.0041
1.1247 1.1255 .9979 .9991
P210FI-1618-12 1 1 1/8 3/4 1.375 .0620 1.1247 1.1255 .9979 .9991
P210FI-1618-16 1 1 1/8 1 1.375 .0620 1.1247 1.1255 .9979 .9991
P210FI-2022-16 1 1/4 1 13/32 1 1.687 .0780
1.2508 1.2548
1.4058 1.4068 1.2472 1.2488
P210FI-2022-20 1  1/4 1 13/32 1 1/4 1.687 .0780 1.4058 1.4068 1.2472 1.2488
P210FI-2426-16 1  1/2 1 21/32 1 2.000 .0780
1.5008 1.5048
1.6558 1.6568 1.4972 1.4988
P210FI-2426-24 1  1/2 1 21/32 1  1/2 2.000 .0780 1.6558 1.6568 1.4972 1.4988
P210FI-2831-32 1  3/4 1 15/16 2 2.375 .0930 1.7507 1.7547 1.9381 1.9371 1.7471 1.7487

m
)
Order key
2) Thickness < 0.6mm:
Chamfer = 20° For tolerance values, page 146
*Based on steel housing bore
Dimensions according to ISO
3547-1 and special dimensions
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [mm] Ø 1 – 6 Ø >6 – 12 Ø >12 – 30 Ø > 30
f [mm] 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
151Self-lubrication made easy ... from stock ... no minimum order quantity
Part Number d1 d2 b1 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
h13 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
P210SM-0405-04 4.0 5.5 4.0
4.020 4.068
5.500 5.512 3.970 4.000
P210SM-0405-06 4.0 5.5 6.0 5.500 5.512 3.970 4.000
P210SM-0507-05 5.0 7.0 5.0
5.020 5.068
7.000 7.015 4.970 5.000
P210SM-0507-10 5.0 7.0 10.0 7.000 7.015 4.970 5.000
P210SM-0608-06 6.0 8.0 6.0
6.020 6.068
8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
P210SM-0608-08 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
P210SM-0608-10 6.0 8.0 10.0 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
P210SM-0810-08 8.0 10.0 8.0
8.025 8.083
10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
P210SM-0810-10 8.0 10.0 10.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
P210SM-0810-12 8.0 10.0 12.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
P210SM-1012-08 10.0 12.0 8.0
10.025 10.083
12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210SM-1012-10 10.0 12.0 10.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210SM-1012-12 10.0 12.0 12.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210SM-1012-15 10.0 12.0 15.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210SM-1012-20 10.0 12.0 20.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210SM-1214-04 12.0 14.0 4.0
12.032 12.102
14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
P210SM-1214-10 12.0 14.0 10.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
P210SM-1214-12 12.0 14.0 12.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
P210SM-1214-15 12.0 14.0 15.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
P210SM-1214-20 12.0 14.0 20.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
P210SM-1315-10 13.0 15.0 10.0
13.032 13.102
15.000 15.018 12.957 13.000
P210SM-1315-20 13.0 15.0 20.0 15.000 15.018 12.957 13.000
P210SM-1416-15 14.0 16.0 15.0
14.032 14.102
16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
P210SM-1416-20 14.0 16.0 20.0 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
P210SM-1416-25 14.0 16.0 25.0 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
P210SM-1517-15 15.0 17.0 15.0
15.032 15.102
17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
P210SM-1517-20 15.0 17.0 20.0 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
P210SM-1517-25 15.0 17.0 25.0 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
P210SM-1618-15 16.0 18.0 15.0
16.032 16.102
18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
P210SM-1618-20 16.0 18.0 20.0 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
P210SM-1618-25 16.0 18.0 25.0 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
P210SM-1820-15 18.0 20.0 15.0
18.032 18.102
20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
P210SM-1820-20 18.0 20.0 20.0 20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
P210SM-1820-25 18.0 20.0 25.0 20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000

m
)
Order key
*Based on steel housing bore
2) Thickness < 0.6mm:
Chamfer = 20° For tolerance values, page 146
Chamfer in relation to d1
d1 [mm] Ø 1 – 6 Ø >6 – 12 Ø >12 – 30 Ø > 30
f [mm] 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
Dimensions according to ISO
3547-1 and special dimensions
153Self-lubrication made easy ... from stock ... no minimum order quantity
Part Number d11) d2 d3 b1 b2 I.D. After Pressfit* Housing Bore Shaft Size
d13 h13 -0.14 Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
P210FM-0405-06 4.0 5.5 9.5 6.0 0.8 4.020 4.068 5.500 5.512 3.970 4.000
P210FM-0608-04 6.0 8.0 12.0 4.0 1.0
6.020 6.068
8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
P210FM-0608-06 6.0 8.0 12.0 6.0 1.0 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
P210FM-0608-08 6.0 8.0 12.0 8.0 1.0 8.000 8.015 5.970 6.000
P210FM-0810-05 8.0 10.0 15.0 5.5 1.0
8.025 8.083
10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
P210FM-0810-07 8.0 10.0 15.0 7.5 1.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
P210FM-0810-09 8.0 10.0 15.0 9.5 1.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
P210FM-0810-10 8.0 10.0 15.0 10.0 1.0 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
P210FM-081016-15 8.0 10.0 16.0 15.0 1.5 10.000 10.015 7.964 8.000
P210FM-1012-07 10.0 12.0 18.0 7.0 1.0
10.025 10.083
12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210FM-1012-09 10.0 12.0 18.0 9.0 1.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210FM-1012-10 10.0 12.0 18.0 10.0 1.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210FM-1012-12 10.0 12.0 18.0 12.0 1.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210FM-1012-17 10.0 12.0 18.0 17.0 1.0 12.000 12.018 9.964 10.000
P210FM-1214-07 12.0 14.0 20.0 7.0 1.0
12.032 12.102
14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
P210FM-1214-09 12.0 14.0 20.0 9.0 1.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
P210FM-1214-12 12.0 14.0 20.0 12.0 1.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
P210FM-1214-17 12.0 14.0 20.0 17.0 1.0 14.000 14.018 11.957 12.000
P210FM-1416-12 14.0 16.0 22.0 12.0 1.0
14.032 14.102
16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
P210FM-1416-17 14.0 16.0 22.0 17.0 1.0 16.000 16.018 13.957 14.000
P210FM-1517-09 15.0 17.0 23.0 9.0 1.0
15.032 15.102
17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
P210FM-1517-12 15.0 17.0 23.0 12.0 1.0 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
P210FM-1517-17 15.0 17.0 23.0 17.0 1.0 17.000 17.018 14.957 15.000
P210FM-1618-12 16.0 18.0 24.0 12.0 1.0
16.032 16.102
18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
P210FM-1618-17 16.0 18.0 24.0 17.0 1.0 18.000 18.018 15.957 16.000
P210FM-1820-12 18.0 20.0 26.0 12.0 1.0
18.032 18.102
20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
P210FM-1820-17 18.0 20.0 26.0 17.0 1.0 20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
P210FM-1820-22 18.0 20.0 26.0 22.0 1.0 20.000 20.021 17.957 18.000
P210FM-2023-11 20.0 23.0 30.0 11.5 1.5
20.040 20.124
23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
P210FM-2023-16 20.0 23.0 30.0 16.5 1.5 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
P210FM-2023-21 20.0 23.0 30.0 21.5 1.5 23.000 23.021 19.948 20.000
P210FM-2528-11 25.0 28.0 35.0 11.5 1.5
25.040 25.124
28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
P210FM-2528-16 25.0 28.0 35.0 16.5 1.5 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000
P210FM-2528-21 25.0 28.0 35.0 21.5 1.5 28.000 28.021 24.948 25.000